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LEGACY OF PARKS PROPERTIES

e’

Approximate

Name, Location and Recipients Acres

Estimated
Value

Federal Communications Commission 23
Monitoring Station, Orange County California
Recipient: City of Santa Anna

Portion, Fort Des Moines 3
Polk County, Iowa
Polk County Conservation Board

Portion, Agricultural Research Center 54
Prince Georges County, Maryland
Recipient: . Maryland National Capital Park and

Planning Commission

Portion, Agricultural Research Center 17

Prince Georges County, Maryland

Recipient: Maryland National Capital Park and
Planning Commission

Portion, Governor Bridge Globecom Annex 202

Anne Arundel County, Maryland

Recipient: Maryland Department of Natural Resources

Portion, Cabello Reservoir 25
Sierra County, New Mexico
Recipient: Sierra County

Portion, Lamar National Fish Hatchery 1
Clinton County, Pennsylvania
Recipient: Porter Township

Portion, "H" Facility _ 8
Spartanburg, South Carolina
Recipient: Spartanburg County

Portion, Tom's Cove Housing Project 32
Accomack County, Virginia
Recipient: Accomack County

Totals: 9 properties 365

6 States

$ 800,000

14,500

2,700,000

510,000

400,000

50,000

1,500

12,000

80,000

$4,568,000





