Digitized from Box 34 of the White House Press Releases at the Gerald R. Ford Presidential Library [//-23-76]

LEGACY OF PARKS PROPERTIES

	Name, Location and Recipients	Approximate Acres	Estimated Value
1.	Federal Communications Commission Monitoring Station, Orange County California Recipient: City of Santa Anna	23	\$ 800,000
2.	Portion, Fort Des Moines Polk County, Iowa Recipient: Polk County Conservation Board	3	14,500
3.	Portion, Agricultural Research Center Prince Georges County, Maryland Recipient: Maryland National Capital Park and Planning Commission	54	2,700,000
4.	Portion, Agricultural Research Center Prince Georges County, Maryland Recipient: Maryland National Capital Park and Planning Commission	17	510,000
5.	Portion, Governor Bridge Globecom Annex Anne Arundel County, Maryland Recipient: Maryland Department of Natural Resou	202	400,000
6.	Portion, Cabello Reservoir Sierra County, New Mexico Recipient: Sierra County	25	50,000
7.	Portion, Lamar National Fish Hatchery Clinton County, Pennsylvania Recipient: Porter Township	1	1,500
8.	Portion, "H" Facility Spartanburg, South Carolina Recipient: Spartanburg County	8	12,000
9.	Portion, Tom's Cove Housing Project Accomack County, Virginia Recipient: Accomack County	32	80,000
	Totals: 9 properties	365	\$4,568,000

6 States